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EPOS Regional Core Curriculum Courses

The European Pediatric Orthopedic Society will hold a two-day Regional Core Currticulum Course in pediatric

orthopedics and pediatric trauma on December 16th-17th, 2016 in Belgrade-Serbia.

The symposium will consist of a combination of didactic lectures, panel discussions and case presentations on

all the essential topics in pediatric orthopaedics and trauma.

Follow for further information:

Www.epos.org

Guest Faculty

Darko Anticevic - Croatia
EPQOS Vice President

Elhanan Bar-On - Israel
EPQOS Educational Committee

Manuel Cassiano-Neves - Portugal
EPQOS President

Ismat Ghanem - Lebanon
EPOS Nomination Committee

Ralph Sakkers - Netherlands
EPOS General Secretary

Ignacio Sanpera - Spain
EPOS Educational Committee



EPOS REGIONAL GORE CURRICULUM COURSES - SERBIA - BELGRADE - DECEMBER 16TH-11TH, 2016

ABOUT THE COURSE

Course Dates
December 16 - 17, 2016.

Course Venue
Hotel ZIRA
Street Ruzveltova 35, Belgrade, Serbia

Official Language
English

Registration Fees
Until November 1, 2016 After November 1, 2016
Participants 80 EUR 120 EUR

Registration fee includes

* Coffee breaks during the course
* Two lunches

* Gala dinner

* Access to the Course

Gala Dinner

December 16th (Friday), 20:00h at restaurant “Tri SeSira” in bohemian quarter of Belgrade, Skadarska Street




EPOS REGIONAL CORE CURRICULUM COURSES

Registration
The cost of travel and accommodation in hotel ZIRA or any alternative hotel will be borne by the participants.
Further information and on-line registration are available on web site www.smart-travel.rs and on following link:

registration

Payment

After receipt of on-line registration form, SMART Travel Agency will issue an invoice with detailed payment ins-
tructions. Payment can be done in EUR or in RSD (Serbian dinar). Cash payments or payments by credit card
are not available.

Registration fees must be paid in full in order to attend the Course.




PRELIMINARY SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

Time

08:30-08:40
08:40-09:00
09:00-09:20
09:20-09:40
09:40-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:20
11:20-11:40
11:40-12:00
12:00-12:20
12:20-12:40
12:40-13:15
13:15-14:15
14:15-14:45
14:45-15:15
15:15-15:45
1545-16:15
16:15-16:45
16:45-17:00
17:00-18:00
18:00-18:10

Subject

Course Overview

The Unigueness of fractures in Children

The Orthopedic Treatment in Multitrauma

Distal Forearm Fractures

Midshaft Forearm Fractures & Monteggia

Elbow Fractures & Dislocations

Interactive Case Discussions - Upper Limb Trauma
Coffee Break

Femur Fractures

Knee Injuries

Tibia & Ankle Fractures

Spine Injuries

Interactive Case Discussions - Lower Limb & Spine Trauma
Lunch Break

DDH - Early Diagnosis & Treatment

DDH - Residual Dysplasia & Adolescent Hip Problems
LCPD

SCFE

Limb Deformities - Analysis & Treatment

Coffee Break

Interactive Case Discussions - Hip; Limb Deformity
Day Summary, Questions & Feedback
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Lecturer

E.BarOn
|.Sanpera
E.Bar-On
E.BarOn
D.Anticevic

M.Cassiano-Neves

|.Ghanem
R.Sakkers
E.BarOn

|.Sanpera

M .Cassiano-Neves
E.BarOn

|.Sanpera
|.Ghanem

E.BarOn

E.BarOn



PRELIMINARY SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

Time

08:00-08:30
08:30-09:00
09:00-09:30
09:30-09:50
09:50-10:10
10:10-10:40
10:40-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-14:50
14:50-15:20
15:20-16:00
16:00-16:20
16:20-17:20
17:20-17:30

Subject

Common Problems in Office Pediatric Orthopedics

Foot - TEV

Foot - Planus, Tarsal Coalition, Neuromuscular Deformities
Interactive Case Discussions - Foot

Coffee Break

Upper Limb Problems

CP - Evaluation & Treatment

Myelomeningocele, SMA, Muscle Disease

Spinal Deformity

Interactive Case Discussions - UL, Neuromuscular & Spine
Lunch Break

Bone & Joint Infections

Skeletal Dysplasias

Benign & Malignant Tumors

Interactive Case Discussions - Infections, Tumors

Coffee Break

Participants’ Problem Case Discussions

Course Summary & Feedback

P.S.. If You have any interesting cases for interactive discussion during our Courses

please inform us and bring them with you.
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Lecturer

D.Anticevic
M.Cassiano-Neves
R.Sakkers

M .Cassianao-Neves
|.Ghanem
R.Sakkers
|.Sanpera

R.Sakkers
D.Anticevic

.Ghanem
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